On Tuesday, September 13th, 2022, the Scranton/Lackawanna CoC Board approved the following projects to be accepted and ranked in the 2022 HUD CoC Competition.

PROJECTS ACCEPTED

CoC Number

CoC Name

Organization Name

Grant Number

New or Renewal

Project or Award Name

Project Scoring

Ranking

TIER1

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

TIER 2

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508
PA-508

PA-508
PA-508
PA-508

Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC

Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC

Catherine McAuley Center

United Neighborhood Centers

Catherine McAuley Center

Women's Resource Center, Inc.

Community Intervention Center

Valley Youth House

Women's Resource Center

Community Intervention Center

United Neighborhood Centers

Community Intervention Center

Catholic Social Services of the Diocese of Scranton
Community Intervention Center

Catholic Social Services of the Diocese of Scranton
United Neighborhood Centers

Catherine McAuley Center

United Neighborhood Centers of Northeastern Pennsylvania

Catholic Social Services of the Diocese of Scranton
Catherine McAuley Center
United Neighborhood Centers of Northeast Pennsylvania

PA0201L3T081912
PA0382L3T081911
PA0379L3T081911
PA1028D3T082100
PA0734L3T082005
PA0924L3T081901
PA0733L3T081904
PA0448L3T081909
PA0581L3T081908
PA0199L3T081909
PA0376L3T082012
PA0375L3T082012
PA0198L3T082010
PA0806L3T081903
PA0631L3T082007
PA0200L3T082013

PA0518L3T082008
N/A
PA1027L3T082100

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal
New - CoC Bonus
Renewal

The Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC did not reject or reduce any projects in the FY2022 CoC local competition.

Permanent Supportive Housing

Permanent Supportive Housing 1

Rapid Rehousing Program

WRC CoC Rapid ReHousing

Permanent Supportive Housing 3

CoC Rapid ReHousing

WRC Rapid ReHousing for Domestic & Sexual Violence Survivors
Permanent Supportive Housing 2

Permanent Supportive Housing for Families

Shelter Me Safe Haven

Permanent Supportive Housing

Permanent Supportive Housing

Permanent Supportive Housing 2

UNC Rapid ReHousing for Families

Permanent Supportive Housing FAMS

Homelessness Management Information System (HMIS)

VA Permanent Supportive Housing
CMC Joint TH RRH
PA-508 CoC Planning Project Application

100
100
99

96

96

96

92

92

87

86

84

84

84

83

80

N/A

80
76
N/A
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16
Subtotal Tier 1

17
18
Not Ranked
Subtotal Tier 2

Total Request
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162,216
364,577
163,480
210,260
232,411

85,113
253,666
130,753
458,487
146,031
139,319
174,214
105,890
256,012
199,891

59,556

$3,141,876

109,063
162,547
97,528
$369,138

3,511,014





