On Tuesday, September 13th, 2022, the Scranton/Lackawanna CoC Board approved the following projects to be accepted and ranked in the 2022 HUD CoC Competition.

## PROJECTS ACCEPTED

State	CoC Number	CoC Name	Organization Name	Grant Number	New or Renewal	Project or Award Name	Project Scoring	Ranking	Ranking Amount Reques	
TIER 1										
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Catherine McAuley Center	PA0201L3T081912	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing	100	1	\$	162,216
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	United Neighborhood Centers	PA0382L3T081911	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing 1	100	2	\$	364,577
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Catherine McAuley Center	PA0379L3T081911	Renewal	Rapid Rehousing Program	99	3	\$	163,480
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Women's Resource Center, Inc.	PA1028D3T082100	Renewal	WRC CoC Rapid ReHousing	96	4	\$	210,260
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Community Intervention Center	PA0734L3T082005	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing 3	96	5	\$	232,411
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Valley Youth House	PA0924L3T081901	Renewal	CoC Rapid ReHousing	96	6	\$	85,113
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Women's Resource Center	PA0733L3T081904	Renewal	WRC Rapid ReHousing for Domestic & Sexual Violence Survivors	92	7	\$	253,666
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Community Intervention Center	PA0448L3T081909	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing 2	92	8	\$	130,753
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	United Neighborhood Centers	PA0581L3T081908	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing for Families	87	9	\$	458,487
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Community Intervention Center	PA0199L3T081909	Renewal	Shelter Me Safe Haven	86	10	\$	146,031
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Catholic Social Services of the Diocese of Scranton	PA0376L3T082012	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing	84	11	\$	139,319
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Community Intervention Center	PA0375L3T082012	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing	84	12	\$	174,214
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Catholic Social Services of the Diocese of Scranton	PA0198L3T082010	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing 2	84	13	\$	105,890
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	United Neighborhood Centers	PA0806L3T081903	Renewal	UNC Rapid ReHousing for Families	83	14	\$	256,012
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Catherine McAuley Center	PA0631L3T082007	Renewal	Permanent Supportive Housing FAMS	80	15	\$	199,891
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	United Neighborhood Centers of Northeastern Pennsylvania	PA0200L3T082013	Renewal	Homelessness Management Information System (HMIS)	N/A	16	\$	59,556
								Subtotal Tier 1		\$3,141,876
TIER 2										
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Catholic Social Services of the Diocese of Scranton	PA0518L3T082008	Renewal	VA Permanent Supportive Housing	80	17	\$	109,063
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	Catherine McAuley Center	N/A	New - CoC Bonus	CMC Joint TH RRH	76	18	\$	162,547
Pennsylvania	PA-508	Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC	United Neighborhood Centers of Northeast Pennsylvania	PA1027L3T082100	Renewal	PA-508 CoC Planning Project Application	N/A	Not Ranked	\$	97,528
								Subtotal Tier 2		\$ 369,138
								Total Request	\$	3,511,014

The Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC did not reject or reduce any projects in the FY2022 CoC local competition.